

CITY OF SEBASTOPOL PROCLAMATION

PROCLAMATION OF THE CITY OF SEBASTOPOL IN SUPPORT OF NORTH BAY ZERO WASTE WEEK JULY 24th through 30th 2022

WHEREAS, the City of Sebastopol has assumed a leadership role by setting Zero Waste as a goal and adopting a Zero Waste Resolution and sets a goal of Zero Waste by 2030; and

WHEREAS, each year, Zero Waste Sonoma and community partners host a one day Zero Waste Symposium as a local opportunity for industry and the public to gain insight on zero waste topics and trends, share ideas, and network; and

WHEREAS, this year, Zero Waste Sonoma has collaborated with North Bay groups and volunteers to expand the community event for the entire week in late July aimed at educating and empowering various sectors of the public to act toward zero waste; and

WHEREAS, the City of Sebastopol along with other organizations will be hosting zero waste events throughout the week of July 24-30.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT I, Mayor Patrick Slayter, and the City of Sebastopol City Council do hereby proclaim July 24th through 30th, 2022, Zero Waste Week

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and the Great Seal of the City of Sebastopol this 19th day of July, 2022.

Mayor Patrick Slayter